

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5909/2007

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN DRUGS & PHARMA. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sadhana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Notice has been served on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

No Vakalatnama has been filed.

No counter affidavit has been filed.

No representation also.

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit, if any, within two weeks
from today.

Call on 24.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar

rd