

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5909/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2004 in WP No. 1118/2001 & WP No. 1020/2001, final order dated 28/10/2005 in Modification Appln. No.8449/2005 in WP No. 1118/2001 and final order dated 01/11/2006 in Misc. Appln. No. 3455/2006 in WP No. 1118/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

U.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN DRUGS & PHARMA. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted in view of the letter circulated.  
Put up for final disposal after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA) COURT  
COURT MASTER